262890

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Takeyoshi NAKAYAMA | 09/20/2011 |
| Yoshio HASHIMOTO | 09/20/2011 |
| Mikio NAKAGAWA | 09/20/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MATSUMOTO YUSHI-SEIYAKU CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-3, Shibukawa-cho 2-chome, | |
| City: | Yao-shi, Osaka | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 581-0075 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13262890 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-0445

 Phone:
 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MM-US110515 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John C. Robbins |

Total Attachments: 1

source=MM-US110515_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0699

MMY-US110515

| | | GNMENT | Γ |
|--|---|---|---|
| [Executed in Japa | | | |
| WHEREAS, | | | , a citizen of Japan residing a |
| | Yao-shi, Ja | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | Yoshio HASH | | , a citizen of Japan residing a |
| | Yao-shi, Ja | - | o citigan of Ionan posidio - |
| | Mikio NAKAC Yao-shi, Ja | | , a citizen of Japan residing a |
| hereinafter referr | | | rtain new and useful improvements in |
| | CRYLIC-FIBER FINISH, ACRYLIC | | |
| | AND CARBON-FIE | | |
| | ignor(s) have executed an App) executed concurrently here | | United States Letters Patent |
| () (X) | | | /JP2010/58582 Filed May 21, 2010 |
| , AND WHEREAS, | | 1011 110. <u>1 017</u> | 7012010700002 Filed May 21, 2010 |
| | MATSUMOTO YU | SHI-SEIYAKI | KU CO., LTD. |
| having its princip | al place of business at | | |
| | 1-3, Shibukawa-cho 2-chom | | |
| (hereinafter refer | red to as the Assignee), is des | irous of acqui | uiring the entire right, title, and interest |
| | | | any Letters Patent or Patents, United |
| | as indicated below, to be obtain | | |
| | | | , the receipt and sufficiency of which is |
| | | | ransfer, unto the Assignee, its successors, |
| | | | d interest in the United States of America, |
| and in all loreign | countries including, but not li | innied to, the | e following countries, |
| · | | · 1 A 1: 4: | on, and all original, divisional, renewal, |
| continuation, sub any past infringe Assignor(s) hereby Letters Patent on the entire interest to the full end of t Further, the Assig covenant without legal representative requested, and wapplications or Ledivisional, continuall assignments the rightful oaths and representatives and the U.S. and said assignee. | estitute, or reissue application ement, and all rights of print authorize and request the C said improvements or result at therein, for the sole use and the term or terms for which Leagnor(s) and their legal repressive further remuneration that the vest and assigns, any facts knowld testify in any interference testers Patent may become invaling, reissue and other applications, reissue and other applications, reissue and other applications, to said Assignee or its lead generally do everything need assigns, to obtain and enforce countries, the expenses incident thereby grants the firm of Glo | ns thereof, in cority from Commissioner ing therefrom I behalf of saletters Patent of Sentatives, he ley will commown to them less or other volved, sign a cations for Le legal represent cessary to as orce proper patent to said a sobal IP Counselous in the counselous control of | including the right to sue and recover for the filing of said Application; and the er of Patents and Trademarks to issue all m to said Assignee herein, as assignee of aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. Heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and municate to said Assignee, its successors, or respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said all lawful papers, execute and deliver all Letters Patent on said improvements and entatives, successors, or assigns, make all essist said Assignee, its successors, legal patent protection for said improvements in applications to be borne and paid by said inselors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the |
| - | - | | n which may be necessary or desirable to ice for recordation of this Assignment. |
| IN TESTIMONY WI | HEREOF, the undersigned As | signor(s) have | ve affixed their signatures. |
| This 20th | day of <u>September</u> , 2011 | Signature_ | Takeyoshi NAKAYAMA Takeyoshi NAKAYAMA |
| This <u>20 th</u> | day of <u>September</u> , 2011 | Signature_ | Yoshio HASHIMOTO Yoshio HASHIMOTO |
| This <u>20 th</u> | day of <u>Scptember</u> , 2011 | Signature_ | Mikio NAKAGAWA Mikio NAKAGAWA |

MMY-US110515 Assignment **RECORDED: 10/04/2011**

PATENT REEL: 027013 FRAME: 0700